JasEer Chua (LKK Auto)

From: Jasper Chua (LKK Auto)

Sent: Wednesday, 19 February 2020 5:13 PM

To: ‘mohdalisalleh78@gmail.com'

Cc Cecilia Chong [LEK Auto)

Subject: Your ref - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMF 2935D & SME 4949E ALONG EAST COAST

ROAD / SENNETT ROAD ON 01/02/2020

19 February, 2020
MOHAMED AL SALLEH

Dear Sir,
OUR REF : CCA/ASM20001954/Uga3l
YOUR REF : SMF 29350

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SMF 2935D & SME 4HHE\ALDHG EAST COAST ROAD | SENNETT ROAD ON M.‘D;Jf'gﬂ!ﬂ

We refer 1o the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your maotor insurer, AXA
insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim apainst your policy

We have received a third party claim(s) from LEE BROTHERS PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SME 4848E against your
motor insurance policy.

Please be informed that your No Claim Discount (NCD) may be affected as a result of the claim agains! your policy,

As Insurers, they shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject 1o the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under
the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this
incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 7 days from the dale of this letter. You intent musl be formally
expressed fo AXA and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following to jasperchua@lkkauto.com within 7
days from the date of this later if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may
be required:

Police report, Police Investigation resull, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)

Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)

Copy of the letter of authaorization

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement andlor police report from independent witness(es) (if any)

If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us informed of your
legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

@ & & & & & 8 =

To protect your inferest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal
representatives, or make any compromise or setlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any corespondence
or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immedialely. You may email
it to catfaxa com.sg or deliver it by hand to AXA Customer Care Centre.

This letter should not be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms
and conditions you and/or your authorised driver may have committed.

in the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon
conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact as at 6841-2028 or jasperchua@lkkauto.com. Please guote our claim
reference when you contact us that we can assist you more sffectively

Hest Regards,
Jasper Chua| Case Handler




. LKK Auto Consultants Pte Lid

Phane: 6841-2928 | email: jasperchua@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108

. Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)
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To: PXA Insurance Singafore Pte 1d

e ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO.. SHEWARAG and SMF2935D
ATjaLONG  Sennett Road junchon Upp East

Coast Road  (on  01-02.2020
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amount settled | psyable by the Insurance Company and/or third party or to conimence legel
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and will pmt elfect bt personal
mm Iosses claim i & Taser dave.
Fiarther the teiilement termm herein should wot be used 21 e
evidence 1 prejudsce 1o the clament's perional ispuries <laim
sadier otber uninswred Josses claim wrising of the
wukject maiics in this sction,
AXA THIRD PARTY DIRECT SETTLEMENT
| Vehide No: - s zto (I veh) B
BNE apasn TP weh) o], MERCLOCE PENE C100
Date of Accident/ Time: ke e —
Repar Estimate § 1%, 100:6
Final Repoir Cont s T Toa0o WACHT
o ollie %1 daysat § per duy
Bentsd (if any) g | e 3 doysat SO0 per day
LTA / GiA Search Tes 510 -y
| Ot 5| -
l 5 |
Final Settiement Sum :$ | s
Payee Name :  LEE BHOTHERS AUTOMGTIVE FTE LTD
b Third Party Workshop GiA Registered? | | [x] WO (Endyindce beiow]
Al T'or Non GiA Ragliterd Workshoo ! Agreedt Lisbillty o0 W) 1
) For GUA Aepisiered Workshop: BOLA Applicable: s=ef iy BOLA Somnanio No.
BOLA Lability: %) Aagesned Liskllity (*) %)
* Assessrd Loty fo be flifed oy for chimin coIhaeon ondl for cosen whipne BEHA Joen ot sl
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NOTE:

1. PLEASE EXPRESSLY RESERVE YOUR CLIENT'S RIGHTS (F S0 REQIUIRED IN THIS SETTLEMENT DOCLIMENT,

. THIS SETTLEMENT IS ON A WITHOUT PREIUDICE BASIYS AND SHOULD NOT CONSTRLUED AS AN ADBMISHON OF
LIABILITY DN AXA AND THEIR CLIENT/TORTFEASOR IN ANY MANNER WHATSOEVER.

31 AXA RESERVES THEIR RIGHTS UNDER THE POLICY TERNMS & CONDITIONS A% WILL AS THEIR RIGHTS IN LaW,

Only apphcabie 1o rental clsm - All document are to be wimittsd wilh INE saltlerment confirmation I the evenb rental
agreement { invoices are net recoived within 7 days of thh signen conbrmanon, e will sulcmalically (e 1o 104 of use daim

e the NIMA rates

Wa/l confrmed that this is 2 tull and Final setthement that we and o0 gur client have/nan/has agane you (AXA eng The
pobeyholiderfautheriisd driver ftortieasor) for any and sl oo (past/present/future ) armmg from the accident

W tonfirmed that we have the swthonty of our cient 1o act for snd on ther benalf in s sccigem

tomotive Pta. Ltd.

Signature of wh Ja
Name Singapore 417883
DaiTel: (65) 6500 5521 Fax: (85) 6500 5523
Emoll: sales@leabroihers.com
Co. Reg. No: 201101880C
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£ Shemtnn Way 034-00 ANA Tomes Singepose (4581 |
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CARZ RENTAL PTE LTD

| Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #02-47 Autobay, Singapore 417883

Tel : (65) 6509 5521  Fax : [65) 6509 5523

Co. Reg. : 201312119k

INVOICE
3878
Messrs ¢ LEE BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD
TAY WEI YUAN LIONEL
S7399058]
SME 4949G
Date : 10/0272020
QTY DESCRIPTIONS AMOUNT
Veh. No.: SJY 7T436E
Maodel : NISSAN TEANA
Date Out :  03/02/2020
Date In : 08/02/2020
SS/day : $ 200,00 1.000.00
Agreement : 3878
1.000.00
E. & OE.

* Plense make all payments 1o * Carz Rental Pie Lud *
* All service and repairing are in good order & conditions.

Customer Sign & Chop

Carz Rental Pte Lt




CARZ RENTAL PTE. LTD.

. | Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #02-47 Autobay,
Singapore 417883 LB
Tel: (65) 6509 5521 Fax: (65) 6509 5523 SHE LA4AG
VEHICLE RENTALAGREEMENT
ROC NO: 201312119K RA NO: 3878
Hirer Particulars - Veh. No.STY3436E | Replace veh. No. SHELQWAG
MName Tay Wei Yuan Lignel Make | Modal Missan Teanq Auto/Manual
Address [TA Sennei Road DateTime Out [03.02.2020 @ 1200hrs KM Out
S’ ueeT Dale/Time In |08.03.2020 @ 12453hrs  |KkMin
NRIC/Passport | §3 3990587 Matb e $797 449 | Estimated Date/Time Restum
| Te (O} Fax Rental charges - s$ S$
Authorised Driver’s Particulars - Hours (] Pui Hout
Mama 5 Doys @ | o0 Par day 1000 .00
Address Weeks " Per Waak
Manths @ Par Month
MNRIC/Passpon Mationakiy Sub-Total
Cate of Birth Ocoupation Less Discount
DiLicence M. Mobile Sub-Tatal
Expiry Date Tl (O} Optional Charges -
Country of lssue Tol (H) Delivery | @ Per Trip
{A)- ACCIDENTE (D)-DENTS (S)- SCRATCHES Collection | @& Per Trip
Others
Sub-Total
Add T% GST
{A) Estiriated Totil Rerilul
Esxtension -
RIGHT Extenwion Rental x
Surctiarge (Mnlaysia) X
PAI ;-:
X
Others -
Mist -
Cash/NeWChequs/VISAMC Cand No
ACCESSORIES CHECK Sut-Totsl
[(Jdsek [ 570 Toos Add T% GST
87w (] tweCws {B) Extension/athars Totl
[ Jsrmm [ Radio/CO
Physical Damage Excess Hirgr's Acknowledgoment () + (8] Grand Total Rental Chorges
Singapore 5% i Lens P‘mp-prm!
Malaysia 5% Balance Due | 1000. 0
Young, Elderdy & 2 F Dapoull
Inexparience drver ;—/\ P Depost Refunded
" [Addilional) Homarks Received by
IMPONTANT NOTE: Tha hirer herghy read and undersiood all lerms and conditions
I, Qaly persors aged 24 uid sbove ue bulow 68 with 2 yesrs or more driving stated an thi & and overleal ;
x| licemsed and wigring thi agresment may drve the

vehicle.

should the vehiclo b domaged or stolen.

2 e of acchdent, the Hirer shiall report to rental ollice immediuiely, 1F there
is mivy bodily injury, w police report must be made within 24 hours.
3 Vehicle is stricily for SINGAPORE USE ONLY, and may not be driven out
" of Simpupore withoul prior conseent of Carz Rental Ple, Lid.
& Urnwathorised drivers, drivers who did mor TulAT the shove requirement are

liabbe for the full cont & ather losses suffered by Carz Rentul Pte, Ltd,

S Carz Reatal Ple. Lid.

*
Auth

Hilvﬁ'iprmlwa'ﬂ’ﬂn‘i Stamp/Dale re/Date




> Back to OneMotoring

Land Tramsport Authority

Land Transport Authority

10 Sin Ming Drive

Singapore STSTON

GST Repistration Mo, | M4-0006528-2
Print Date/Time . 03 Feb 2020/ 12:40:30
Receipt Date/Time ; 03 Feb 2020 / 12:40:30

Tax Invoice/Receipt
Receipt No. : ITNET-00000-200203-001302

Pravious Recaipt Na. :
S/N Item Description/ Amount GST Amount
Businass Transaction Referanca Before Amount After GST
Ne. GST (5§) (5%) {S§)

Result of Insurance Enquiry - SMF29350
As 8l 01 Feb 2020/13:25:00

Insurance Co: AXA INSURANCE PTE LTD
1 insurance Enquiry - SMFZE350

Enquiry Fee 7.00 048 749
20200203123947008125
Sub-Total 7.00 0.49 748
Total Before Rounding 7.00 0.40 T.49
Rounding Diffarence 0.04
Total Amouni Payable 745
Paid By
Direct Debit; eNETS Debil
2020020312385514 745
: 3 (Intermat Banking)
Total TAS
Cash Change 0,00
Tandered Amouni 7.45
Excess Refundable Amount a.00

THANK ¥OU AND HAVE A NICE DAY

Please ensura that all payments to the Authority are good and promptly setiled by the payment service
provider ! financial institution. Otherwise, the transaction and receipt Is considered void and |ate fee

may apply.




GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE

& Raffies Quay #18-00, Si 048580
INSURANCE Frone <65 6224 0010 Fax. +85 6224 0030
ASSOCIATION Operating Hours: Monday to Friday 8am to 5pm

GS5T Registration No: M40D017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVOICE
Our Ref No: GR-20-032794
Date of Request  25/02/2020 Your Ref No: WALK IN JASON

LEE BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE PTE. LTD
1 KAKI BUKIT AVE B, #02-47 AUTOBAY @ KAKI BUKIT
SINGAPORE 417883

Dear Sir'Madam,

Your Vehicle No: SME4845G
Date of Accident: 01/02/2020
Plece of Accident; UPP EAST COAST RD
Involving Vehicle No: SMF2835D

DESCRIPTION AMOUNT (55)

E-File Search Faga (Public) 14.02

GST Amount 0.88

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 15.00 /
Thank Yeou.

This is a computer ganeraled document and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use;
Date:

[1GIRO [X] Cash [ ] Chequa




GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE
GENERAL  RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
€ Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
IHSURANCE Phone: +85 B{?.l 0010 Fan:? 4-%?5224 0030
ASSDCIATION Operating Hours: Mondsy to Friday S8am to S5pm
GST Registration Mo; M40D0017735

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
TAX INVQICE
Our Ref No: GR-20-032797
Date of Request: 25/02/2020 Your Ref No: WALK IN JASON

LEE BROTHERS AUTOMOTIVE PTE. LTD.
1 KAK| BUKIT AVE B, ¥02-47 AUTOBAY @ KAKI BUKIT
SINGAPORE 417883

Dear Sirfladam,

Date of Accident: 0102r2020
Vishicla No: SME4B480G
Place of Accident: SENNETT RD JUNCTION UPP EAST COAST RD
invalving Vehicle No: SMF2935D

With reference to your applicafion for the accident report, we have attached the following accident reporis as requested;

DOCUMENTS ACCIDENT LOCATION FPER DOC (S%) IQTY AMOUNT (58)
SMF28350 SENNETT RD JUNCTION UPP EAST COAST RD 14.00/1 13.08
GST Amount g2
Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive) 14.Dﬁf

The images provided to you are taken from the original reports forwarded 1o the centre by the mambers of the Ganeral
Insuranca Assoclation of Singapore and we take no responsibility for thelr accuracy or contents and shall be undar no lrabllity
whatsoaver for any loss or damage arising out of or in connection with the reports or their imeges.

Thark You.

This is a computer generated documenl and requires no signature.

For GIARMC Official use:
Cata:
[1GIRO [X] Cash [ ] Cheque




